## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Veli-Mies Haiva	06/11/2007
Anna Kaisa Kylma	06/11/2007
Juhani Luotola	06/11/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orion Diagnostica OY		
Street Address:	Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B 02200		
City:	Espoo		
State/Country:	FINLAND		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11920578		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 jduncan@hdp.com Email:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15559-000004/US/NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Malinzak

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500789752 **REEL: 022303 FRAME: 0926** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)								
		(1)	Veli-Mics HÄIVÄ Hilapellontie 12 D			ľ		
	(2) Anna Kaisa KYLMÄ a citizen of Finland of: Sjövikintie 24 – FIN-02440 Luoma Finland							
		(3)	Juhani LUOTOL Mäntykalliontie 1	entral control of the		ınd		
	each		onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Assignee)								
(Address)	(6)	of	Koiyu-Mankkaan	tie 6 B 02200	Espoo Finland			
(Other Countries)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of  (7)							
(Title)	(8)	APPLI	CATION OF A RE	AGENT TO	MATRIX M	ATERIAL	(Case No)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed							vatent in the
	(9)	on			••••	1 111111 111111	or has already file	d in
	(10)	U.S. ap	pln Serial Number	11/920,5	78	filed on	November 1	6, 2007
	(H)		dersigned acknowled on was made	lges an obligat	ion of assignme	ent of this invi	ention to said assig	nee at the time the
interference vassignments is act which ma Property or si 2). The States patent 3). The of the United Assignee of tassigned, and 4). The	which in conriging to the under to the states the entite that he under that he entities that he under that he under the that he under the that he under the the that he under the	may be dinection we eccisary agreement crisigned are sulting resulting the interest has (the raigned action who	agree(s) to perform a bereby authorize(s) a from said application and hereby convery by have) not execute thereby grant(s) the f ich may be necessar	tinuing or divises as the Assign laims or provisual affirmative and request(s) to or any diviseants that he had will not irm of Harness	ional applications of the Inte- tions of the Inte- tions of the Inte- tions of the Inte- tions of the Inte- tion of divisions as (they have) fexecute, any ago	ons thereof and cessary or extendional Control of Patents or continuing the remember of Patents or continuing the right to correct PLC the parents of the patents of the pa	d also to execute so pedient and further evention for Protect to obtain a grant of s to issue any and a pathereof to the sale invey the entire into inflict herewith.	eparate r to perform any tion of Industrial f valid United all Letters patent d Assignee, as erest herein his assignment
In wit	ness w	hereof, e	executed by the unde	rsigned on the	date(s) opposit	e the undersig	med signature(s).	
Date	6.//	2007	Signature of Inv	entor	445	1. QC	hickory.	<b>三</b> (1)
Date	<u> </u>	. 24	Signature of Inv	entor	<u> </u>	<u>a Xylo</u>	<u> 27                                   </u>	(2)
Date 6.	11.3	2089	Signature of lav	entor	<u> 4. Z.</u>	7		(3)
Witne	ssed b	ý	and the anglish		1 6 4 2 1	Á	1 11 12 m	

PATENT REEL: 022303 FRAME: 0927

**RECORDED: 02/24/2009**